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1. Asyou may know, the Canadian and U.S. economies have grown closer over the last few years mainly because of freer trade. Overall, do you see this as a positive trend or a negative

trend?
Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t0 34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1515 200 150 120 525 400 120 488 675 335 750 765
Weighted 1515 198 136 106 572 380 123 511 578 413 742 773
Very positive 26% 26% 27% 25% 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 29% 34% 19%
Somewhat positive 44% 43% 43% 41% 41% 50% 48% 48% 46% 38% 43% 45%
Somewhat negative 17% 16% 17% 23% 18% 17% 13% 18% 15% 18% 12% 22%
Very negative 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11%
(DK/NS) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Top2Box (Positive) 71% 69% 70% 66% 68% 75% 74% 73% 71% 67% 77% 65%
Low2Box (Negative) 27% 28% 28% 32% 30% 23% 24% 26% 27% 30% 22% 33%

1. Asyou may know, the Canadian and U.S. economies have grown closer over the last few years mainly because of freer trade. Overall, do you see this as a positive trend or a negative

trend?
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec
Base: All respondents 1515 213 345 544 409 383 576 447
Weighted 1515 223 345 532 412 399 572 433
Very positive 26% 26% 29% 25% 26% 20% 27% 30%
Somewhat positive 44% 43% 44% 46% 43% 43% 45% 45%
Somewhat negative 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 23% 16% 14%
Very negative 10% 12% 7% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Top2Box (Positive) 71% 69% 73% 71% 69% 63% 72% 75%
Low2Box (Negative) 27% 29% 24% 27% 29% 34% 27% 23%
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2. Now, some people say that the federal government SHOULD have the power to STOP an American company from purchasing a Canadian company if it believes the deal is not in
Canada's best interest. Others say that the federal government SHOULD NOT have the power to stop a deal that was legally made between two private-sector companies, even if they
think it is not in Canada's best interest. Which of these two statements is closest to your point of view?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man

Base: All respondents 1515 200 150 120 525 400 120 488 675 335 750 765

Weighted 1515 198 136 106 572 380 123 511 578 413 742 773

Should have power to stop U.S. 70% 70% 72% 71% 71% 67% 70% 70% 68% 73% 65% 75%
company from purchasing Canadian
company

Should not have power to stop a 29% 29% 28% 28% 27% 32% 28% 30% 31% 25% 35% 23%
legally-made deal between private-
sector companies

(DK/INS) 1% 0 - 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2%

2. Now, some people say that the federal government SHOULD have the power to STOP an American company from purchasing a Canadian company if it believes the deal is notin
Canada's best interest. Others say that the federal government SHOULD NOT have the power to stop a deal that was legally made between two private-sector companies, even if they
think it is not in Canada's best interest. Which of these two statements is closest to your point of view?

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec

Base: All respondents 1515 213 345 544 409 383 576 447

Weighted 1515 223 345 532 412 399 572 433

Should have power to stop U.S. 70% 72% 67% 73% 67% 74% 72% 64%
company from purchasing Canadian
company

Should not have power to stop a 29% 27% 31% 26% 32% 25% 27% 35%
legally-made deal between private-
sector companies

(DK/NS) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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a) I'm angry that the federal government is not doing more to stop U.S. and other foreign-owned corporations from buying Canadian-owned companies.

detailed tables

3.  Now I'm going to read you some statements about some issues in the news. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 439 699 334 711 789
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 564 408 735 765
Strongly agree 35% 35% 35% 33% 33% 35% 47% 33% 36% 37% 31% 39%
Somewhat agree 25% 32% 25% 25% 23% 26% 24% 30% 25% 19% 24% 27%
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 24% 25% 28% 23% 13% 26% 25% 23% 27% 22%
Strongly disagree 13% 8% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 10% 12% 18% 17% 9%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Top2Box (Agree) 61% 67% 60% 58% 56% 61% 71% 63% 61% 57% 55% 66%
Low2Box (Disagree) 38% 31% 39% 38% 42% 37% 28% 36% 37% 41% 44% 32%

3. Now I'm going to read you some statements about some issues in the news. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree.

a) I'm angry that the federal government is not doing more to stop U.S. and other foreign-owned corporations from buying Canadian-owned companies.

Education Income
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec
Base: All respondents 1500 210 303 566 413 365 602 428
Weighted 1500 228 301 558 405 389 601 405
Strongly agree 35% 46% 39% 38% 23% 39% 37% 27%
Somewhat agree 25% 18% 25% 24% 31% 25% 26% 26%
Somewhat disagree 24% 17% 24% 25% 29% 22% 24% 29%
Strongly disagree 13% 17% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 17%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Top2Box (Agree) 61% 65% 64% 61% 54% 64% 63% 53%
Low2Box (Disagree) 38% 35% 35% 36% 43% 34% 35% 45%
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4. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

a) |buy Canadian-made products whenever | can, even if it means | have to pay a bit more than for the same product made in another country.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1515 200 150 120 525 400 120 488 675 335 750 765
Weighted 1515 198 136 106 572 380 123 511 578 413 742 773
Strongly agree 40% 37% 41% 34% 40% 41% 39% 30% 40% 51% 37% 41%
Somewhat agree 28% 31% 30% 34% 25% 29% 26% 27% 30% 26% 27% 28%
Somewhat disagree 22% 25% 21% 21% 24% 19% 22% 30% 20% 16% 24% 20%
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 7% 8% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 6% 11% 9%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 3% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
Top2Box (Agree) 67% 68% 71% 68% 65% 71% 65% 58% 70% 7% 65% 70%
Low2Box (Disagree) 32% 31% 28% 29% 35% 29% 35% 42% 30% 22% 35% 29%

4. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

a) |buy Canadian-made products whenever | can, even if it means | have to pay a bit more than for the same product made in another country.

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec
Base: All respondents 1515 213 345 544 409 383 576 447
Weighted 1515 223 345 532 412 399 572 433
Strongly agree 40% 43% 46% 41% 31% 39% 43% 37%
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 25% 25% 34% 27% 27% 28%
Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 19% 24% 24% 22% 21% 25%
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10%
(DKINS) 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
Top2Box (Agree) 67% 70% 71% 66% 65% 67% 70% 65%
Low2Box (Disagree) 32% 29% 29% 33% 35% 32% 30% 34%
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5. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

a) If I could, | would prefer to live and work in the United States.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: Employed respondents 981 134 104 88 344 236 75 330 543 102 548 433
Weighted 941 127 94 72 358 213 77 344 468 123 529 411
Strongly agree 9% 8% 3% 7% 9% 15% 2% 10% 10% 2% 12% 5%
Somewhat agree 10% 16% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 10% 4% 12% 8%
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 14% 15% 18% 23% 18% 21% 16% 24% 21% 16%
Strongly disagree 62% 56% 73% 68% 64% 51% 74% 58% 63% 69% 55% 71%
(DK/NS) 0 1% - 1% 0 - - - 1% 1% 1% -
Top2Box (Agree) 19% 24% 13% 16% 17% 26% 8% 21% 20% 6% 23% 13%
Low2Box (Disagree) 81% 75% 87% 83% 83% 74% 92% 79% 79% 93% 76% 87%
5. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements:
a) If Icould, I would prefer to live and work in the United States.
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec

Base: Employed respondents 981 91 209 366 313 163 399 371

Weighted 941 86 202 347 305 156 388 352

Strongly agree 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8%

Somewhat agree 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10%

Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 21% 19% 17%

Strongly disagree 62% 64% 67% 62% 60% 62% 60% 65%

(DK/NS) 0 - 0 0 1% - 0 1%

Top2Box (Agree) 19% 16% 17% 19% 21% 17% 21% 17%

Low2Box (Disagree) 81% 84% 83% 81% 79% 83% 79% 82%
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